Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	:00 AM CDT							
1 0								
					David Tenor	Corporation	Advance Con	struction Inc.
					2759 Dewey I	•		
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1		1		~ ′		\$1,549,911.10		\$1,597,074.50
		Mobilization; complete as				. , ,		· , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
		Removing concrete and	1		. ,	. ,	. ,	
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$0.90	\$2,835.00	\$1.00	\$3,150.00
		Unclassified excavation;	•			·		·
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	25.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
		7" concrete pavement						
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$61.20	\$287,640.00	\$79.22	\$372,334.00
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$66.30	\$9,282.00	\$83.50	\$11,690.00
		8" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$71.40	\$19,992.00	\$91.00	\$25,480.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main I	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o			•					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
onicitori commoni viti, citi,								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:	:00 AM CDT							
214 Opening, 01/0//2020 11	100 121,12 020 1							
					David Tenor	: Corporation	Advance Con	struction Inc
					2759 Dewey		navance con	Struction inc.
					•	, WI 54313		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Hem code	Adjust manholes and	COIM	Quantity	CIRCTICC	Extension	Oint Trice	Extension
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	13.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
	1500	Turf restoration on Faust	Lucii	10.00	φ300.00	Ψ12,000.00	φοσο.σσ	ψ1,000.00
		Avenue; complete as						
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$6.95	\$3,238.70	\$6.75	\$3,145.50
	10,011	Turf restoration on North	oquare raras	100.00	φοινο	\$0,200.70	φοι σ	φο/110.00
		Lark Street; complete as						
	1370B	specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$6.95	\$6,255.00	\$6.75	\$6,075.00
		Turf restoration on	- 1		44114	40/2000	441.4	40,000
		National Avenue;						
	1370C	complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$6.95	\$2,251.80	\$6.75	\$2,187.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with	- 1		44114	4=/======	401.0	4=/=0.100
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$17.97	\$50,316.00	\$8.25	\$23,100.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/	- 1	,	,	4,.	4	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$23.83	\$17,872.50	\$9.60	\$7,200.00
		Curb ramp detectable						·
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$40.80	\$816.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -	-					
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$2.04	\$3,672.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie						
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	240.00	\$10.20	\$2,448.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00
		2" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1917	specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$40.81	\$2,448.60	\$36.90	\$2,214.00
<u></u>		Furnish and install 8"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2001	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$111.00	\$1,665.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2002	specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$111.00	\$5,550.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City		arious Eccurons (#907 1010)						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit								
Sometion Common 111, Ch	1							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 1	1:00 AM CDT							
or opening. 0407/2020 1	100 1101 02 1							
					David Tenor	Cornoration	Advance Cons	struction Inc
					2759 Dewey I	•	ravance con	diuction inc.
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Hem code	Furnish and install 12"	COLVI	Quantity	Cint i iicc	Extension	CIIICTICC	Extension
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$114.00	\$1,710.00
	2000	Furnish and install 18"	Effect Feet	15.00	Ψ120.00	ψ1,075.00	ψ111.00	ψ1,7 10.00
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2009	specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
	2007	Furnish and install	Effect Feet	10.00	Ψ100.00	\$1,000.000	Ψ100.00	\$1,000.0t
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,471.00	\$3,677.50
		Furnish and install Type 1			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4-7	, ,	1-7-
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,333.00	\$8,666.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;			. ,	. ,	• /	
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
		Sediment removal - Type						
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	6.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone bag;						
	2516	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	3.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$645.00	\$19,350.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$475.00	\$9,500.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
		Furnish and install						
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$800.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,116.00	\$8,370.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$1,375.00	\$13,750.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
	1			+				
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
					David Tenor	Corporation	Advance Con	struction Inc.
					2759 Dewey I	•	Tavance con	, in a control of the
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	nem coue	Furnish and install	COLLI	Quantity	CHITTIC	Extension	Omerice	Extension
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	1.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Furnish and install			4=	4=	4*****	444444
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3118	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Reconstruct sanitary			,	,	4	,,,,,,,
		sewer manhole (4'						
		diameter); complete as						
	3122	specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$965.00	\$6,272.50	\$975.00	\$6,337.50
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"			·		·	· ,
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	4.00	\$1,655.00	\$6,620.00	\$604.00	\$2,416.00
		Furnish and install 10" x						
		6" sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3212	specified	Each	3.00	\$1,955.00	\$5,865.00	\$735.00	\$2,205.00
		Furnish and install 4"/6"						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	5.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$39.00	\$195.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$522.00	\$4,698.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 10"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3302	complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$531.00	\$2,655.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as	_					
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main R	Replacements - V	Various Locations (#9574643)					I	
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	-	arrous Escations (#357 1015)						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor. Oshkosh Wi, City (1				
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:0	00 AM CDT			+				
Did Opening. 04/07/2025 11.0	JO AM CD I			+				
					David Tenor	Corneration	Advance Con	struction Inc
					2759 Dewey	•	Auvance Con-	struction mc.
				-	Green Bay			
Section Title	Trans Carla	Itan Danielia	UofM	0	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2700	Closed circuit televising;	I in Feet	50.00	¢15.00	#7F0.00	¢01.70	¢4 F0F 00
	3700	complete as specified Closed circuit televising -	Linear Feet	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$91.70	\$4,585.00
	2710	using push camera;	T1.	2.00	¢250.00	#7F0.00	#200.00	#000.00
	3710	complete as specified Furnish and install 4"	Each	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4000		I imaan East	40.00	¢1E1.00	¢ć 040 00	¢1EE 00	¢6 200 00
	4000	complete as specified Furnish and install 6"	Linear Feet	40.00	\$151.00	\$6,040.00	\$155.00	\$6,200.00
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$151.00	\$26,425.00	\$165.00	\$28,875.00
	4002	Furnish and install 8"	Linear reet	175.00	\$151.00	\$20,425.00	\$100.00	\$20,073.00
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,910.00	\$135.00	\$392,850.00	\$147.00	\$427,770.00
	4004	Furnish and install 12"	Ellicai Teet	2,710.00	ψ100.00	ψ372,030.00	Ψ147.00	ψ±27,770.00
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4008	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$178.00	\$3,560.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00
		Furnish and install 1"			4-1-1100	40/00000	4	40,-0000
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$122.00	\$244,000.00	\$117.00	\$234,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"			·	. ,	·	· , , , , ,
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$525.00	\$30,450.00	\$728.00	\$42,224.00
		Furnish and install water			·	. ,	·	· ,
		service clay dams;		1				
	4055	complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00	\$200.00	\$11,600.00
		Furnish and install		1				
		connections to existing 4"						
		water main; complete as						
	4056	specified	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,022.00	\$2,022.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	3.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	_ _							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor. Oshkosh 111, City	1							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT	+						
Did Opening. 04/07/2023 11	1.00 AWI CDI							
					D! I T	C	A 1 C	tour Care Tour
					David Tenor	•	Advance Cons	struction inc.
					2759 Dewey D			
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4060	specified	Each	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing						
		12" water main; complete						
	4064	as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00	\$3,781.00	\$15,124.00
		Furnish and install 6" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4101	as specified	Each	1.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$513.00	\$513.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 4"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4109	as specified	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$572.00	\$572.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	8.00	\$795.00	\$6,360.00	\$726.00	\$5,808.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4111	as specified	Each	3.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$836.00	\$2,508.00
		Furnish and install 12" x						•
		8" water main tee;						
	4129	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,340.00	\$2,680.00	\$1,289.00	\$2,578.00
		Furnish and install 8" 22-			. ,	• •		
		1/2 degree water main						
		bend; complete as						
	4228	specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
		Furnish and install 6" 45			400000	4-7,00000	4-0000	4
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$395.00	\$7,110.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
	1200	Furnish and install 8" 45	Ducii	10.00	φ555.00	ψ1,110.00	φοσο.00	φο,οου.οι
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$505.00	\$6,060.00	\$470.00	\$5,640.00
	4237	Furnish and install 12" 45	Lucii	12.00	φουσ.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ-1/0.00	φυ,υ±0.00
		degree water main bend;						
	4239	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,002.00	\$4,008.00
	4437	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	EaCH	4.00	\$1,040.00	Φ4,100.00	\$1,002.00	₽±,000.00
		water main reducer;						
	4264		Earl	2.00	¢4E0.00	¢000 00	¢402.00	¢004.00
	4204	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$402.00	\$804.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)	1					
wner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	of of							
id Opening: 04/07/2025 11	:00 AM CDT							
					David Tenor	Corporation	Advance Constr	uction Inc.
					2759 Dewey D	•		
					Green Bay,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	nem code	Cut and cap existing 6"	C01111	Quantity	OIR TIRE	Extension	Child Title	Extension
		water main; complete as						
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.
	4332	Cut and cap existing 8"	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	Ψ2,330.1
		water main; complete as						
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,246.00	\$2,492.
	4554	Furnish and install 4" x 3"	Each	2.00	φ030.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,240.00	ΨΖ, ±7Ζ.1
	1	reducer; complete as						
	4370	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$253.00	\$253.0
	4370	Furnish and install 4"	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$233.00	\$233.0
		water main gate valve;						
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,622.00	\$1,622.0
	4400	Furnish and install 6"	Each	1.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,822.00	\$1,022.
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,025.00	¢22.275.00	\$1,932.00	¢21.252.0
	4401	Furnish and install 8"	Each	11.00	\$2,025.00	\$22,275.00	\$1,932.00	\$21,252.0
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$2,815.00	\$56,300.00	\$2,713.00	\$54,260.0
	4402	Furnish and install 12"	Each	20.00	\$2,613.00	\$36,300.00	\$2,713.00	\$34,200.0
		water main gate valve;						
	4404		Each	4.00	\$4,950.00	\$19,800,00	\$4,827.00	¢10 200 i
	4404	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	4.00	\$4,930.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,827.00	\$19,308.
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500		Earl	8.00	¢6 200 00	¢50,400,00	¢6 112 00	¢40,006
	4500	specified Rock excavation;	Each	8.00	\$6,300.00	\$50,400.00	\$6,112.00	\$48,896.
	4800	· ·	Culsia Vanda	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.
	4000	complete as specified Abandon water main on	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.
		Faust Avenue; complete						
	4900	as specified	Lumn Cum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.
	4900	Abandon water main on	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.
		North Lark Street;						
	4902	complete as specified	Lumn Cum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.
	4902	Abandon water main on	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.
	4004	National Avenue;	I uma Cara	1.00	#4 000 00	¢4 000 00	ØE 000 00	¢E 000
	4904	complete as specified Remove water main;	Lump Sum	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.
	4020	,	Limon Foot	80.00	¢00.00	¢6.400.00	¢(0,00	¢4.000
	4920	complete as specified Excavation special	Linear Feet	80.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.
		-						
	4000	(water); complete as	т.	20.00	#0F 00	#E00.00	#4E 00	#200
id Total:	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00 \$1,549,911.10	\$15.00	\$300. \$1,597,074.

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
1 0								
					Vinton Construc	tion Company	Jossart Bro	thers, Inc.
						1 /	,	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1		N. 1.12 1 .				\$1,613,543.10		\$1,629,861.25
	4050	Mobilization; complete as		4.00	44.500.00	# c4 = 00 00	**********	****
	1050	specified Removing concrete and	Lump Sum	1.00	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
		asphalt sidewalk and						
	1120	driveway; complete as		2.450.00	#4.00	#2.450.00	44.40	42.47=00
	1120	specified Unclassified excavation;	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$1.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.10	\$3,465.00
	1200	· ·	61: 1/ 1	40.00	# 2 0.00	#000.00	# 21 00	#0.40.00
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$840.00
		Excavation special						
	1220	(paving); complete as	T	25.00	40.01	40.25	#O 01	фо. 25
	1220	specified 7" concrete pavement	Tons	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
		•						
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$80.72	\$379,384.00	\$82.00	\$385,400.00
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$83.72	\$11,720.80	\$87.00	\$12,180.00
		8" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$94.24	\$26,387.20	\$92.00	\$25,760.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)	l					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-			1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City				†				
				†				
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	:00 AM CDT			†				
				†				
					Vinton Constru	ction Company	Jossart Bro	thers. Inc.
							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	13.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00
		Turf restoration on Faust						
		Avenue; complete as						
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$8.00	\$3,728.00	\$8.50	\$3,961.00
		Turf restoration on North						
		Lark Street; complete as						
	1370B	specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.50	\$7,650.00
		Turf restoration on						
		National Avenue;						
	1370C	complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$8.00	\$2,592.00	\$8.50	\$2,754.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with						
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$7.75	\$21,700.00	\$8.50	\$23,800.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/						
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00
		Curb ramp detectable						
		warning field						
	1540	(natural/non-painted);	С г.	20.00	ф40.00	#000.00	#4 2 00	#040.00
	1540	complete as specified No. 4 reinforcing rods -	Square Feet	20.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
	1550	deformed; epoxy-coated;	Linas Foot	1 000 00	#0 00	#2 (00 00	#0.10	¢0.700.00
	1550	complete as specified Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.10	\$3,780.00
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
	1560	coated; complete as specified	Each	240.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.50	\$2,520.00
	1360	2" asphaltic surface LT	Eacn	240.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$10.50	\$4,520.00
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1917	specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$33.00	\$1,980.00
	1917	Furnish and install 8"	oquare rards	00.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$1,900.00
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2001	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$81.00	\$1,215.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	2001	Furnish and install 10"	Lineal Feet	15.00	ФО1.00	\$1,215.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
		storm sewer; complete as		[
	2002	specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$88.20	\$4,410.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00
	2002	specified	Linear reet	50.00	Ф08.2 0	\$4,410.00	\$110.00	φο,ουυ.υυ

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City		arious Eccurons (#907 1010)						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
outertori commoni ivi, eni	, 01							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
514 Opening, 6170772625 11								
					Vinton Construct	tion Company	Jossart Brot	hers Inc
					vinton construct	tion company	Jossaft Biol	ners, me.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 12"		244 449				
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$86.90	\$1,303.50	\$120.00	\$1,800.00
		Furnish and install 18"			40000	4-7	4-2-1100	4-/
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2009	specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$111.65	\$1,116.50	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
		Furnish and install			,	, ,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$1,630.00	\$4,075.00	\$1,920.00	\$4,800.00
		Furnish and install Type 1			. ,		, ,	
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,347.00	\$6,694.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;			·	·	·	
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
		Sediment removal - Type						
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone bag;						
	2516	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$110.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	3.00	\$755.00	\$2,265.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$161.75	\$4,852.50	\$245.00	\$7,350.00
		Furnish and install 10"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$181.70	\$3,634.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
		Furnish and install						
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$720.00	\$5,400.00	\$840.00	\$6,300.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	v of							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
1 0								
					Vinton Construc	tion Company	Jossart Bro	thers, Inc.
						1 3	,	,
Section Title	Itam Codo	Itam Daggintian	UofM	Owantitu	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description Furnish and install	COIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
	3116	extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.0
	3110	Furnish and install	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300:00	\$300.00	φ300.00
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	2110	,	Earl	1.00	¢=00.00	¢=00.00	¢450.00	¢4E0.00
	3118	complete as specified Reconstruct sanitary	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
		sewer manhole (4'						
		diameter); complete as						
	2122		Vontical Foot	6 FO	\$473.00	¢2.074.50	¢1 100 00	¢7.150.00
	3122	specified Furnish and install 8" x 6"	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$473.00	\$3,074.50	\$1,100.00	\$7,150.00
		sanitary sewer factory						
	2210	wyes or tees; complete as specified	E. J.	4.00	\$379.00	¢1 517 00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	3210	Furnish and install 10" x	Each	4.00	\$379.00	\$1,516.00	\$200.00	\$000.00
		6" sanitary sewer factory						
	2212	wyes or tees; complete as	Earl	2.00	\$60E.00	¢1 915 00	#200.00	¢000.00
	3212	specified Furnish and install 4"/6"	Each	3.00	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		-						
	3234	(relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$140.00	¢4 200 00	\$295.00	¢0.0E0.00
	3234	Furnish and install	Linear reet	30.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$295.00	\$8,850.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	5.00	\$129.00	\$645.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
	3236	Furnish and install	Each	5.00	\$129.00	\$043.00	\$30.00	\$230.00
		connection to existing 8"						
		_						
	3300	sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,011.00	\$9,099.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.0
	3300	Furnish and install	Each	9.00	\$1,011.00	\$9,099.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,300.0
		connection to existing 10"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	2202	-	Fach	5.00	\$1,014.00	\$5,070.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.0
	3302	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	5.00	\$1,014.00	\$5,070.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.0
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		1						
	2220	collars; complete as	Eash	1.00	¢050.00	¢0=0.00	¢750.00	¢750 00
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main R	eplacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	1							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o				 				
Solicitor. Oshikoshi vvi, City C	1							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:0	0 AM CDT			 				
Did Opening. 04/07/2023 11.0	T AWI CDI			 				
	-			 	Vinton Construe	tion Commons	Income Pro	thana Tara
	1			 	Vinton Construc	ction Company	Jossart Bro	tners, Inc.
Section Title	Itam Cada	Itan Danielia	UofM	0	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2500	Closed circuit televising;	T. T.	50.00	ф.c 00	#200.00	#FF 00	#2 FE0 00
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
		Closed circuit televising -						
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$410.00	\$1,230.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
		Furnish and install 4"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$144.70	\$5,788.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$134.45	\$23,528.75	\$134.00	\$23,450.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,910.00	\$151.05	\$439,555.50	\$144.00	\$419,040.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4008	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$182.20	\$3,644.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$86.65	\$173,300.00	\$105.00	\$210,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$1,478.00	\$85,724.00	\$550.00	\$31,900.00
		Furnish and install water						
		service clay dams;						
	4055	complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$635.00	\$36,830.00	\$75.00	\$4,350.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 4"						
		water main; complete as						
	4056	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,646.00	\$2,646.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Furnish and install						
	1	connections to existing 6"						
	1	water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	3.00	\$2,910.00	\$8,730.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Replace Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AN Section Title I	M CDT Item Code 4060	Item Description Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete	UofM Each	Quantity 1.00	Vinton Construction Unit Price \$3,554.00	on Company Extension	Jossart Brothe Unit Price	ers, Inc. Extension
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AN	Item Code	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete			Unit Price			
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00 AM	Item Code	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete			Unit Price			
	Item Code	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete			Unit Price			
	Item Code	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete			Unit Price			
Section Title I	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete			Unit Price			
Section Title I	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete			Unit Price			
Section Title I	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete				Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title 1	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete				Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title 1	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete				Extension	UnitTrice	Extension
	4060	connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete	Each	1.00	\$3,554.00			
	4060	water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete	Each	1.00	\$3,554.00			
	4060	specified Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete	Each	1.00	\$3.554.00			
		Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete	Each	1.00	\$3,554,00 1	#2 FF 4 00	#2 000 00	# 2 000 00
	4064	connections to existing 12" water main; complete			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$3,554.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	4064	12" water main; complete						
	4064	- 1						
	4064							
		as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,710.00	\$18,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
		Furnish and install 6" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4101	as specified	Each	1.00	\$463.00	\$463.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 4"						
		water main tee; complete						
		as specified	Each	1.00	\$512.00	\$512.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	8.00	\$667.00	\$5,336.00	\$775.00	\$6,200.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4111	as specified	Each	3.00	\$767.00	\$2,301.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" water main tee;						
	4129	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,169.00	\$2,338.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
		Furnish and install 8" 22-						
		1/2 degree water main						
		bend; complete as						
	4228	specified	Each	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
		Furnish and install 6" 45						
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$294.00	\$5,292.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
		Furnish and install 8" 45						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		degree water main bend;						
		complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$403.00	\$4,836.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00
		Furnish and install 12" 45		1		., .	·	
		degree water main bend;						
	4239	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$902.00	\$3,608.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"			4	1-,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. ,=====
		water main reducer;						
		complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$342.00	\$684.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

		arious Locations (#9574643)						
wner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of							
id Opening: 04/07/2025 1	1:00 AM CDT							
					Vinton Construction	on Company	Jossart Brothe	rs, Inc.
						• •	-	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Cut and cap existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,269.00	\$2,538.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.
		Cut and cap existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,690.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.0
		Furnish and install 4" x 3"						
		reducer; complete as						
	4370	specified	Each	1.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$300.00	\$300.0
		Furnish and install 4"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,857.00	\$1,857.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.
		Furnish and install 6"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,182.00	\$24,002.00	\$2,175.00	\$23,925.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$2,995.00	\$59,900.00	\$3,050.00	\$61,000.
		Furnish and install 12"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4404	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,415.00	\$21,660.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.
		Furnish and install						
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	8.00	\$6,887.00	\$55,096.00	\$5,900.00	\$47,200.
		Rock excavation;						
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$97.65	\$1,953.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.0
		Abandon water main on						
		Faust Avenue; complete						
	4900	as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.
		Abandon water main on	•		· ·	·	·	·
		North Lark Street;						
	4902	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.
		Abandon water main on					. ,	. ,
		National Avenue;						
	4904	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.
		Remove water main;	Г		4-,000	4-,3100	4.,	<i>‡7,000.</i>
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$20.60	\$1,648.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.
	1720	Excavation special	Zmeur reet	00.00	Ψ20.00	Ψ1,010.00	φοσ.σσ	Ψ=,±00.
		(water); complete as						
	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.
id Total:	4220	specifica	10115	20.00	φου.υυ	\$1,613,543.10	φ20.00	\$1,629,861.

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
					Carl Bowers & Sons	s Const. Co., Inc.	Dorne	r Inc.
						·		
O di Tid		Y 72 1 1	77.07	0 111	** ** **	7.4	** !: "	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1		N. 1.12 1 .				\$1,652,275.25		\$1,693,219.20
	1050	Mobilization; complete as		1.00	40= 000 00	40= 000 00	442 000 00	# 12 000 00
	1050	specified Removing concrete and	Lump Sum	1.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$42,889.00	\$42,889.00
		asphalt sidewalk and						
	1120	driveway; complete as		2.450.00	42.00	# (200 00	44.00	42.450.00
	1120	specified Unclassified excavation;	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$2.00	\$6,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,150.00
	1200	· ·	61: 1/ 1	40.00	#40.00	#1 (00 00	#F0.00	# 2 000 00
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
		Excavation special						
	1000	(paving); complete as	T	25.00	#0.01	#0. 25	#22.00	#000.00
	1220	specified 7" concrete pavement	Tons	25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$32.00	\$800.00
		removal and replacement;						
		including sawing;						
		pavement ties; dowel						
		•						
		bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;					*** **	
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$80.00	\$376,000.00	\$83.20	\$391,040.00
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1309	complete as specified	Square Yards	140.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$87.80	\$12,292.00
		8" concrete pavement						
		HES removal and						
		replacement; including						
		sawing; pavement ties;						
		dowel bars; bond breaker;						
		integral curb and fine						
		grading; turf restoration;						
		and traffic control;						
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$95.90	\$26,852.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	:00 AM CDT							
	1							
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc	Dorne	r Inc
					Carr Bowers & So.	no const. co., me.	Donk	1 1110.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Hem code	Adjust manholes and	001111	Quantity	ChitTitee	Extension	Ontifice	Extension
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	13.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$694.00	\$9,022.00
	1500	Turf restoration on Faust	Euch	15.00	φοσο.σσ	ψ1,150.00	φ051.00	Ψ7,022.00
		Avenue; complete as						
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$12.00	\$5,592.00	\$10.30	\$4,799.80
	107011	Turf restoration on North	Square rarus	100.00	φ12.00	φο,ονΣ.ου	ψ10.50	Ψ1,777.00
		Lark Street; complete as						
	1370B	specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$10.30	\$9,270.00
	10,02	Turf restoration on	oquare raras	700.00	ψ12.00	\$10,000.00	Ψ10.00	ψ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		National Avenue;						
	1370C	complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$12.00	\$3,888.00	\$10.30	\$3,337.20
	10,00	4" concrete sidewalk with	oquare raras	021.00	ψ12.00	φο/οσοίοσ	\$10.00	φο/ουν 120
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$8.50	\$23,800.00	\$8.20	\$22,960.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/	- 1	_,,,,,,,,,	4000	4-2/000000	441-4	+ /
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00	\$9.50	\$7,125.00
		Curb ramp detectable	1		4	1,	1	, ,
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$42.20	\$844.00
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -			·		·	•
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$2.10	\$3,780.00	\$2.11	\$3,798.00
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie				·		•
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	240.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$8.40	\$2,016.00
		2" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1917	specified	Square Yards	60.00	\$51.00	\$3,060.00	\$38.30	\$2,298.00
	1	Furnish and install 8"	-					
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2001	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$84.00	\$1,260.00
		Furnish and install 10"						·
	1	storm sewer; complete as						
	2002	specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)	<u> </u>					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City		litous Educations (#907 1010)						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Sometion Common 112, Ch	, 01							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 1	1:00 AM CDT							
ora opening. 01/07/2020 1.								
					Carl Bowers & Sons	Const Co. Inc	Dorner	·Inc
					Carr Bowers & Sons	construction, me.	Dones	· IIIC
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 12"		244 149				
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$98.00	\$1,470.00
		Furnish and install 18"			,	, ,	******	, ,
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2009	specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$114.00	\$1,140.00
		Furnish and install			·	. ,	·	
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,912.00	\$4,780.00
		Furnish and install Type 1		1				
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,255.00	\$8,510.0
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00
		Sediment removal - Type						
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone bag;						
	2516	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$80.0
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	3.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$1,605.00	\$4,815.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.0
		Furnish and install 10"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$193.00	\$3,860.0
		Furnish and install						
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);	** *= .			±. x==		
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$650.00	\$4,875.00	\$952.00	\$7,140.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
	244	manhole chimney seal;	г.	10.00	0.50.00	# 2 = 0.0 0.0		#= A-A-A
	3114	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$581.00	\$5,810.0

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
id Opening: 04/07/2025 11	:00 AM CDT							
1 0								
					Carl Bowers & Son	s Const. Co., Inc.	Dorne	r Inc.
						,		
C C TIN	Tr. C 1	T. D	11.04	0 "	T. '(D '	T	vi 'v n '	T
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description Furnish and install	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
	3116	extension; complete as	Each	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$528.00	\$528.00
	3116	specified Furnish and install	Eacn	1.00	\$650.00	\$00.00	\$326.00	\$326.00
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3118	*	Eash	1.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$528.00	\$528.00
	3116	complete as specified Reconstruct sanitary	Each	1.00	\$650.00	φου.υυ	 \$326.00	\$326.00
		sewer manhole (4'						
		diameter); complete as						
	3122	specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$750.00	\$4,875.00	\$850.00	\$5,525.00
	3122	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	vertical reet	0.50	\$750.00	φ4,075.00	φοσο.οο	\$3,323.00
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$288.00	\$1,152.00
	3210	Furnish and install 10" x	Lacii	4.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ4,000.00	Ψ200.00	ψ1,102.00
		6" sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3212	specified	Each	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$469.00	\$1,407.00
		Furnish and install 4"/6"			42,000.00	40/00000	4-01.00	4-7
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$156.00	\$4,680.00
		Furnish and install			,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	, ,
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$31.00	\$155.00
		Furnish and install			·		·	·
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,626.00	\$14,634.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 10"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3302	complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,636.00	\$8,180.0
		Furnish and install						·
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as						
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,194.00	\$1,194.00

	arious Locations (#9574643)					I	
AM CDT							
IIII CD I							
				Carl Bowers & Son	as Const. Co. Inc.	Dorno	r Inc
				Call bowels & 3011	is Collst. Co., Ilic.	Donie	i iiic.
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
nem coue	-	COIN	Quantity	CHITTIEC	Extension	ChitTite	Extension
3700		Linear Feet	50.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
0700		Ellicar rect	30.00	Ψ2.00	\$100.00	ψ5.00	Ψ200.00
3710		Fach	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200,00	\$259.00	\$777.00
0710		Lucii	5.00	Ψ100.00	ψ1,200.00	Ψ209.00	ψ///.00
4000		Linear Feet	40.00	\$138.00	\$5,520,00	\$157.00	\$6,280.00
1000		Ellicar rect	10.00	Ψ100.00	φο,ο20.00	Ψ157.00	φο,200.00
4002		Linear Feet	175.00	\$138.00	\$24 150 00	\$144.00	\$25,200.00
4002		Linear rect	175.00	ψ150.00	Ψ24,130.00	ψ141.00	Ψ20,200.00
4004		Linear Feet	2 910 00	\$140.00	\$407 400 00	\$164.00	\$477,240.00
1001		Ellicar rect	2,510.00	Ψ110.00	ψ107,100.00	ψ101.00	ψ177,210.00
4008		Linear Feet	20.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$239.00	\$4,780.00
				42.000	40/10000	4=01100	4-71-00100
4036		Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$105.00	\$210,000,00	\$120.00	\$240,000.00
	Furnish and install 1"		,	,	, ,,,,,,,,,,	,	, ,,,,,,,,,
	corporation and stop box;						
4048	_	Each	58.00	\$750.00	\$43,500.00	\$678.00	\$39,324.00
	Furnish and install water			4.0000	4 -0/0 0 0 10 0	40.000	401/0=2000
4055	•	Each	58.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$130.00	\$7,540.00
	Furnish and install				. ,		. ,
	connections to existing 4"						
	water main; complete as						
4056	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,868.00	\$2,868.00
	Furnish and install			. ,	. ,	. ,	· , ,
	connections to existing 6"						
	water main; complete as						
4058	specified	Each	3.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,416.00	\$10,248.00
		Item Code Closed circuit televising; complete as specified Closed circuit televising - using push camera; asynomates as specified Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); dusted Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as	Item Code Item Description Closed circuit televising; complete as specified Closed circuit televising using push camera; complete as specified Each Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; ductile iron water main (relay) with polyw	Item Code	Item Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Closed circuit televising; 3700 complete as specified Linear Feet 50.00 \$2.00 Closed circuit televising using push camera; 3710 complete as specified Each 3.00 \$400.00 Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; 4000 complete as specified Linear Feet 40.00 \$138.00 Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; 4002 complete as specified Linear Feet 175.00 \$138.00 Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; 4004 complete as specified Linear Feet 2,910.00 \$140.00 Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; 4004 complete as specified Linear Feet 2,910.00 \$140.00 Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); 4008 complete as specified Linear Feet 50.00 \$195.00 Furnish and install 1" complete as specified Linear Feet 50.00 \$105.00 Furnish and install 1 complete as specified Linear Feet 50.00 \$100.00 Furnish and install 1 complete as specified Linear Feet 50.00 \$750.00 Furnish and install 1 complete as specified Each 58.00 \$750.00 Furnish and install 1 complete as specified Each 58.00 \$750.00 Furnish and install complete as specified Each 58.00 \$750.00 Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as 590.00 Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as 590.00 Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as 590.00 Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as 590.00 The furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as 590.00 The furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as 590.00 The furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as 590.00 The furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as 590.00	Item Code Item Description UofM Quantity Unit Price Extension	

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City		+						
Solicitor. Oshkosh 111, City	1							
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	.00 AM CDT							
Did Opening. 04/07/2023 11	I.00 AW CD I							
		+			Carl Barrer & Carre	- Count Co. Inc.	Dorner	T., .
					Carl Bowers & Sons	s Const. Co., Inc.	Dorner	inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	item code	Furnish and install	COLIVI	Qualitity	Omerace	Extension	Oint Trice	Extension
		connections to existing 8"						
		-						
	4060	water main; complete as	г	1.00	#2 400 00	# 2 400 00	#2 <02 00	#2.co2.oc
	4060	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,603.00	\$3,603.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing						
		12" water main; complete					_	
	4064	as specified	Each	4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,102.00	\$16,408.00
		Furnish and install 6" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4101	as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$729.00	\$729.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 4"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4109	as specified	Each	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$828.00	\$828.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	8.00	\$1,150.00	\$9,200.00	\$995.00	\$7,960.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4111	as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,103.00	\$3,309.00
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" water main tee;						
	4129	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,630.00	\$3,260.00
		Furnish and install 8" 22-						
		1/2 degree water main						
		bend; complete as						
	4228	specified	Each	2.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
		Furnish and install 6" 45				·		·
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$501.00	\$9,018.00
		Furnish and install 8" 45		 		. ,		
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$664.00	\$7,968.00
		Furnish and install 12" 45			4	4-2/20000	400-100	4. 7. 00.00
		degree water main bend;						
	4239	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,295.00	\$5,180.00
	1207	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	Ducii	1.00	φ1,100.00	ψ0,000.00	Ψ1,220.00	ψ5,150.00
		water main reducer;						
	4264	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$598.00	\$1,196.00
	4204	complete as specified	EdCII	2.00	фоэ0.00	φ1,700.00	 р.396.00	φ1,196.00

		arious Locations (#9574643)	l .					
wner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
olicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of							
id Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT							
					Carl Bowers & Sons	Const. Co., Inc.	Dorner I	ıc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Cut and cap existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,096.00	\$2,192.
		Cut and cap existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,180.00	\$2,360.
		Furnish and install 4" x 3"						
		reducer; complete as						
	4370	specified	Each	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$419.00	\$419.0
		Furnish and install 4"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,969.00	\$1,969.
		Furnish and install 6"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,294.00	\$25,234.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,173.00	\$63,460.0
		Furnish and install 12"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4404	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,508.00	\$22,032.0
		Furnish and install						
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	8.00	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$7,161.00	\$57,288.
		Rock excavation;						
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.
		Abandon water main on						
		Faust Avenue; complete						
	4900	as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,037.00	\$1,037.
		Abandon water main on						
		North Lark Street;						
	4902	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.
		Abandon water main on						
		National Avenue;						
	4904	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.
		Remove water main;						
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.
		Excavation special						
		(water); complete as						
	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.
d Total:						\$1,652,275.25		\$1,693,219.

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
,,	1					
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT					
Dia opening. 0407/2020 11	10011111 021					
				1	DE GROC	OT INC
				1	DL GROC	71, IIVC.
				 		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1	item code	item Description	COIN	Quantity	Cint i nec	\$2,053,318.77
Section 1		Mobilization; complete as		 		\$2,033,310.77
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$104,892.00	\$104,892.00
	1030	Removing concrete and	Lump Jum	1.00	\$104,092.00	\$104,072.00
		asphalt sidewalk and				
		driveway; complete as				
	1120	specified	Square Feet	3,150.00	\$6.06	\$19,089.00
	1120	Unclassified excavation;	Square reet	3,130.00	φ0.00	\$17,007.00
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$50.50	\$2,020.00
	1200	Excavation special	Cubic rurus	10.00	φου.ου	\$2,020.00
		(paving); complete as				
	1220	specified	Tons	25.00	\$35.35	\$883.75
	1220	7" concrete pavement	10115	25.00	φοσ.5σ	φοσοσ
		removal and replacement;				
		including sawing;				
		pavement ties; dowel				
		bars; bond breaker;				
		integral curb and fine				
		grading; turf restoration;				
		and traffic control;				
	1308	complete as specified	Square Yards	4,700.00	\$98.38	\$462,386.00
	1306	7" concrete pavement	Square rarus	4,700.00	φ90.36	\$402,300.00
		HES removal and				
		replacement; including				
		sawing; pavement ties;				
		dowel bars; bond breaker;				
		integral curb and fine				
		grading; turf restoration; and traffic control;				
	1200	·	C V 1 -	140.00	¢00.50	¢12.700.00
	1309	complete as specified 8" concrete pavement	Square Yards	140.00	\$98.50	\$13,790.00
		HES removal and				
		replacement; including				
		sawing; pavement ties;				
		dowel bars; bond breaker;				
		integral curb and fine				
		grading; turf restoration;				
	1210	and traffic control;	Causes V J.	200.00	¢107 50	#20 000 40
	1319	complete as specified	Square Yards	280.00	\$106.78	\$29,898.40

Contract 25-12 Water Main R	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of		arrous Escations (#557 1015)	,			
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
Solicitor Common vvi, City	1					
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:	00 AM CDT					
Dia Opening. 01/07/2020 11.	1					
					DE GRO	OT INC
					DE GRO	31,1110.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Tem code	Adjust manholes and	COLINI	Quantity	ChitTite	Extension
		inlets; complete as				
	1360	specified	Each	13.00	\$909.00	\$11,817.00
		Turf restoration on Faust			4.0	4-2/021100
		Avenue; complete as				
	1370A	specified	Square Yards	466.00	\$10.50	\$4,893.00
		Turf restoration on North	1		,	, ,
		Lark Street; complete as				
	1370B	specified	Square Yards	900.00	\$10.67	\$9,603.00
		Turf restoration on	•			·
		National Avenue;				
	1370C	complete as specified	Square Yards	324.00	\$10.58	\$3,427.92
		4" concrete sidewalk with	•			
		3" CABC and grading;				
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	2,800.00	\$10.39	\$29,092.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/				
		driveway/ramp with 3"				
		CABC and grading;				
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	750.00	\$13.77	\$10,327.50
		Curb ramp detectable				
		warning field				
		(natural/non-painted);				
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	20.00	\$43.23	\$864.60
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -				
		deformed; epoxy-coated;				
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,800.00	\$1.01	\$1,818.00
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie				
		bars - deformed; epoxy-				
	45.0	coated; complete as		240.00	40.45	# 2 0 2 0
	1560	specified	Each	240.00	\$8.65	\$2,076.00
		2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and				
	1017	grading; complete as	C V 1 -	60.00	#40.24	#2 004 40
	1917	specified Furnish and install 8"	Square Yards	60.00	\$48.24	\$2,894.40
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2001	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$119.00	\$1,785.00
	2001	Furnish and install 10"	LINEAL FEEL	15.00	.p117.00	\$1,763.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2002	specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$123.10	\$6,155.00
	2002	-r	Lincui i cct	50.00	φ120.10	ψ0,100.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main R	eplacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	<u> </u>					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o						
, , , ,						
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:0	00 AM CDT					
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S						
					DE GRO	OT, INC.
						,
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 12"				
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$121.30	\$1,819.50
		Furnish and install 18"				·
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2009	specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$201.54	\$2,015.40
		Furnish and install				·
		standard storm sewer				
		manhole (4' diameter);				
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	2.50	\$2,166.86	\$5,417.15
		Furnish and install Type 1			·	·
		inlet (with 18" sump);				
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,237.72	\$8,475.44
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
		and remove Type D				
		modified inlet protection;				
	2508	complete as specified	Each	30.00	\$74.24	\$2,227.20
		Sediment removal - Type				
		D modified inlet				
		protection; complete as				
	2510	specified	Each	6.00	\$1.09	\$6.54
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
		and remove stone bag;				
	2516	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$15.15	\$151.50
		Connect to existing storm				
		sewer main; complete as				
	2850	specified	Each	3.00	\$2,020.00	\$6,060.00
		Furnish and install 8"				
		sanitary sewer (relay);				
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$231.95	\$6,958.50
		Furnish and install 10"				
		sanitary sewer (relay);				
	3002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$236.25	\$4,725.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard sanitary sewer				
		manhole (4' diameter);				
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.50	\$1,111.24	\$8,334.30
		Furnish and install				
		sanitary sewer external				
		manhole chimney seal;				
	3114	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$527.22	\$5,272.20

Contract 25-12 Water Main Re	placements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)	1			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	Î					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o	f					
	1					
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00) AM CDT					
214 Opening: 01/0//2020 11/00	1					
					DE GRO	OT INC
					DE GRO	or, inc.
				-		
Section Title	Item Code	Itam Dagarintian	UofM	Overstites	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	item Code	Item Description Furnish and install	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension
		sanitary sewer external				
		manhole chimney seal				
	3116	extension; complete as	T. J.	1.00	\$534.29	\$534.29
	3116	specified Furnish and install	Each	1.00	\$334.29	\$534.29
		sanitary sewer internal				
		,				
	2110	manhole chimney seal;	T. J.	1.00	¢577.70	ф г 77 70
	3118	complete as specified Reconstruct sanitary	Each	1.00	\$577.72	\$577.72
		sewer manhole (4'				
		·				
	2122	diameter); complete as		(50	#1.460.0F	#0 F00 10
	3122	specified Furnish and install 8" x 6"	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$1,462.95	\$9,509.18
		sanitary sewer factory				
	2210	wyes or tees; complete as	Е 1	4.00	#000 00	#2.626.00
	3210	specified Furnish and install 10" x	Each	4.00	\$909.00	\$3,636.00
		6" sanitary sewer factory				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	2212	wyes or tees; complete as	Eash	2.00	¢002.0E	¢2.601 EE
	3212	specified Furnish and install 4"/6"	Each	3.00	\$893.85	\$2,681.55
		·				
		sanitary sewer lateral				
	2224	(relay); complete as	LinconFoot	20.00	#1// OO	ΦE 004 00
	3234	specified Furnish and install	Linear Feet	30.00	\$166.80	\$5,004.00
		sanitary sewer lateral				
	2227	marker balls; complete as	T. J.	F 00	¢120.10	#c00.05
	3236	specified Furnish and install	Each	5.00	\$120.19	\$600.95
		connection to existing 8"				
	3300	sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$2,550.25	\$22,952.25
	3300	Furnish and install	Lacii	9.00	\$2,330.23	\$22,932.23
		connection to existing 10"				
	1	sanitary sewer mains;				
	3302	complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,556.31	\$12,781.55
	3302	Furnish and install	Lati	5.00	φ2,000.01	φ12,701.33
	1	sanitary sewer concrete				
	1	collars; complete as				
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00
	3330	эрсспіси	Latti	1.00	φ5,050.00	φ3,030.00

Contract 25-12 Water Main Re	placements - V	arious Locations (#9574643))	T T		1
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	1		•	1		
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	<u> </u>					
Solicitor. Oshkosh Wi, City of	1			1		
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00	AM CDT					
Dia Opening. 04/07/2023 11:00	I			+		
				-	DE GRO	OT INC
					DE GRO	OI, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	item code	Closed circuit televising;	COIM	Qualitity	OIII THEE	LATCHSION
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$15.15	\$757.50
	5700	Closed circuit televising -	Ellicar rect	30.00	φ10.10	Ψ, σ, .σσ
		using push camera;				
	3710	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$252.50	\$757.50
	3710	Furnish and install 4"	Laci	3.00	Ψ202.30	ψ101.00
		ductile iron water main				
		(relay) with polywrap;				
	4000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$189.94	\$7,597.60
	4000	Furnish and install 6"	Linear reet	40.00	\$107.74	\$7,397.00
		ductile iron water main				
		(relay) with polywrap;				
	4002		Linear Feet	175.00	\$161.24	\$28,217.00
	4002	complete as specified Furnish and install 8"	Linear reet	175.00	\$101.24	\$20,217.00
		ductile iron water main				
	4004	(relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2 010 00	¢106.21	\$542,162.10
	4004	Furnish and install 12"	Linear reet	2,910.00	\$186.31	\$342,162.10
		ductile iron water main				
	4008	(relay) with polywrap;	Linear Feet	20.00	\$218.99	¢4 270 90
	4006	complete as specified Furnish and install 1"	Linear reet	20.00	\$210.99	\$4,379.80
	4036	water service (relay);	Linear Feet	2,000.00	\$136.79	¢272 E90 00
	4036	complete as specified Furnish and install 1"	Linear reet	2,000.00	\$130.79	\$273,580.00
		corporation and stop box;				
	4040	1 .	T. J.	F0.00	¢1 202 10	Ф74 041 00
	4048	complete as specified Furnish and install water	Each	58.00	\$1,292.10	\$74,941.80
		service clay dams;				
	4055	•	F1.	F0.00	¢202.00	¢11.717.00
	4055	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	58.00	\$202.00	\$11,716.00
		connections to existing 4" water main; complete as				
	4056	=	Each	1.00	¢2 102 72	¢2 100 70
	4056	specified Furnish and install	Eacn	1.00	\$3,102.72	\$3,102.72
				1		
		connections to existing 6"				
	4050	water main; complete as	Eash	2.00	¢2 220 07	¢10.017.10
	4058	specified	Each	3.00	\$3,339.06	\$10,017.18

Contract 25-12 Water Main	Replacements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
	1					
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11	1:00 AM CDT					
Dia Opening. 01/07/2020 11	10011111 021					
					DE GROO	T INC
					DE GROO	1,1140.
				+		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	item code	Furnish and install	COLIN	Quantity	ChitTite	Extension
		connections to existing 8"				
		water main; complete as				
	4060	specified	Each	1.00	\$3,634.99	\$3,634.99
	4000	Furnish and install	Each	1.00	\$5,054.77	ψ0,004.99
		connections to existing				
		12" water main; complete				
	4064	as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,324.06	\$17,296.24
	4004	Furnish and install 6" x 6"	Each	4.00	P4,324.00	\$17,290.24
		water main tee; complete				
	4101	as specified	Each	1.00	\$972.63	\$972.63
	4101	Furnish and install 8" x 4"	Each	1.00	\$972.03	\$972.03
		water main tee; complete				
	4109	as specified	E a ala	1.00	\$1,022.12	\$1,022.12
	4109	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	Each	1.00	\$1,022.12	\$1,022.12
		water main tee; complete				
	4110	•	E a ala	9.00	¢1 177 66	¢0.421.20
	4110	as specified Furnish and install 8" x 8"	Each	8.00	\$1,177.66	\$9,421.28
		water main tee; complete				
	4111	•	T. d.	2.00	¢1 270 24	¢2,020,02
	4111	as specified Furnish and install 12" x	Each	3.00	\$1,279.34	\$3,838.02
		8" water main tee;				
	4120	i i	г. 1	2.00	#1 007 10	#0 < 7 4.00
	4129	complete as specified Furnish and install 8" 22-	Each	2.00	\$1,837.19	\$3,674.38
		1/2 degree water main				
		-				
	4220	bend; complete as	г. 1	2.00	#1 000 00	#2 01F 00
	4228	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,008.99	\$2,017.98
		Furnish and install 6" 45				
	400 (degree water main bend;		40.00	2004.04	*** *** ** ** ** ** ** *
	4236	complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$801.94	\$14,434.92
		Furnish and install 8" 45				
		degree water main bend;			** ***	
	4237	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$1,063.53	\$12,762.36
		Furnish and install 12" 45				
	1000	degree water main bend;		1.00		# c in
	4239	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,618.02	\$6,472.08
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"				
	10.11	water main reducer;	г.	2 00	40=0 (-	44 BAC 2 .
	4264	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$850.42	\$1,700.84

Contract 25-12 Water Main Re	placements - V	arious Locations (#9574643)	ı			
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	f					
Bid Opening: 04/07/2025 11:00	AM CDT					
					DE GRO	OT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Cut and cap existing 6"				
		water main; complete as				
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,230.18	\$2,460.36
		Cut and cap existing 8"				
	4054	water main; complete as		2.00	01.050.46	#2 F4 6 02
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,258.46	\$2,516.92
		Furnish and install 4" x 3"				
	4270	reducer; complete as	T. J.	1.00	#70 □ 10	#70 □ 10
	4370	specified Furnish and install 4"	Each	1.00	\$725.18	\$725.18
	4400	water main gate valve;	Eash	1.00	¢2 102 92	¢2 102 92
	4400	complete as specified Furnish and install 6"	Each	1.00	\$2,102.82	\$2,102.82
		water main gate valve;				
	4401	complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$2,405.82	\$26,464.02
	4401	Furnish and install 8"	Each	11.00	\$2,403.82	\$20,404.02
		water main gate valve;				
	4402	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$3,184.53	\$63,690.60
	1102	Furnish and install 12"	Lucii	20.00	ψ0,101.00	φοσ,σσσ.σσ
		water main gate valve;				
	4404	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$5,430.77	\$21,723.08
_		Furnish and install			12, 22.	, ,
		hydrant; complete as				
	4500	specified	Each	8.00	\$6,703.37	\$53,626.96
		Rock excavation;				
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$75.75	\$1,515.00
		Abandon water main on				
		Faust Avenue; complete				
	4900	as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
		Abandon water main on				
		North Lark Street;				
	4902	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
		Abandon water main on				
		National Avenue;				
	4904	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00
		Remove water main;				
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$30.30	\$2,424.00
		Excavation special				
		(water); complete as				
P' 1 T (1	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$25.25	\$505.00
Bid Total:	l					\$2,053,318.77